Forman, N, Dax. Mav 25, 1glg,

THE Boaro ofF Countv CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE INTHE COHRTHOUSE, PURSUANT TQO ADJOURN=
'MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

V. W, EmMaNuEL MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD MATTERS.

PuRsuanT To puBLISHED NOTICE, THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ASCERTAIN DAMAGES AND MAKE AWARDS THERE-
FORE, FOR THE TAKING OF A PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACTS OF LAND FOR RIGHT OF WAY PURPOSES ON

State HigHway No. 13 FROM MiLnor CrTy easT,
ar, No,

25216 MoTion ey MaRQUETTE, SeconDed By COLEMAN, THAT A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE SE3 IO-I}Z-EH BE AP-
PROVED IN THE AMOUNT oF $158.80, mpavasLe To THEODORE GRIMSRUD, AaenT & WiLLiam LarsoNn.

25217 MoTioN By MARQUETTE, SECONDED By COLEMAN, THAT A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE SWE 12-132-54 Be ap-
PROVED IN THE AMOUNT ofF $102.30, pavasLe To JeEnNs CaLvin JOHNSON.

25218 MoTioN By MARQUETTE, SECONDED By COLEMAN, THAT A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE SWi 7-132-53 BE AP-
PROVED IN THE aMOUNT oF $189.60, pavasLe To Victor W, Emanuer, Aom. oF HamiLton W, EmanueL EstaTte,

25219 MoTion By MARQUETTE, SECONDED By COLEMAN, THAT A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NW} 18.132-53 8 ap-
PROVED N THE AMOUNT oF $577.20, pavasLe To Victor W, Emanuer, Aom, oF HamiLton W, Emanuer Estate.

25220 MoTioN By MaRqueTTE, sEcoNDED By COLEMAN, THAT A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE W%SE% 9-132.53 BE AP~
PROVED IN THE AMOUNT oF $62.80, pavasLe To Anna CariaHaN, :
25221 MoTioN By MaRQUETTE, SECONDED BY COLEMAN, THAT A PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NWE 13-132.53 e ap-
PROVED IN THE AMOUNT or $66.15, pavaeLe To Georee O, FRiskop. |

ON ROLL CALL ALL MOTIONS CARRIED UNAN{IMOUSLY,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War. No,

26222 SHeriFrF Don Manw, SERVICES AND MILEAGE - RIGHT OF Way PROCEED INGS $3.41 K
25223  SuerirF M, A, HuNnTER, SERVICES AND MILFAGE - RIGHT OF WAY PROCEED INGS 60‘
25224 SHeriFF lrRvIN Rejoman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE - RIGHT OF WAY PROCEED INGS 2.50}l<
25225 Swuerirr L, R, Keruing, SERVICES AND MILEAGE - RIGHT OF WAY PROCEEDINGS 12,94 X
25215 J. W. Anoers, ASSISTING IN BANGS TESTING Less W, Tax .82 SI.GSQ

MR. Jim FLAA APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND OFFERED $35.00 FOR A SMALL USED PRESSURE PUMP AND |
Tank, MR, KicrFerR moveD, SECONDED By MARQUETTE, THAT THIS OFFER BE ACCEPTED, :
ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERS VOTED AYE.

ON MoTiON THE BoamRD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., June 7, 1949,

AT g

CHA 1 RVAN.

;?@Wdzm |

( ;Z 47MTOR |

Derputy AUDITOR,

Forman, N. Dax, dJuNe 7, I9k9,

Tue Boaro oF County ComMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
‘MENT WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD ON May |0 AND 25, WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE

BoarD AS READ.

Rex BeLL MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK.,
| VernaL WARNER CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO INSURANCE,
! Commiss1ONER Dawson MoveD THAT THe CHaiRman oF THE Boarp anp COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND.
{INSTRURTED TO SI1GN SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE GIVEN To THE CounTy By FRED AnD AnNa Seeman oN WesT 85 FEeT oF |

Lot 4, Brook 6, McNeeLev's abpiTion, ViLLace oF CogsweLt, REcoRDED Jan. 2, 1936, |
ComM1SS1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Memeers oF THE Rutuanp Townsuie Boaro MeT wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD GRAVELING,

: On MOTION THE BOARD ARPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF May IN THE amount oF $ 104,80,

Commiss1oNER DAwSON MOVED THAT THE BOND oF PeperR GUERTSON, FURNISHED IN SUP20RT OF HiS CON=-
TRACT TO CONSTRURT A BRIDGE IN TEWAUKON TOWNSHIP, IN THE aMounT ofF $2,000.00, witH H. J. McGuckin anp JuLius
HALVORSON AS SURETIES, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM By THE STATE's ATTORNEY, BE APPROVED AS TO SUF=-

FICIENCY,
CoMmisS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BoarDo PROCEEDED To aPerove PueLic Werrare Boarp BiLLs.

A MoTiON was MaDE By CommissionErR Dawson, THAT THE aPPLICATION oF WiLtiam H. MutHman FoR
[LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR ON anD orF Lot 2, Brock 2, RanpacL's AooiTion, ViLLAGE oF STiRUM FOR THE PERIOD
.enoine Decemeer 31, 1949, ee arProvED.

CoMMISS10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,



Il
CommISS10NER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE INSURANCE ON ALL COUNTY PROPERTY BE INCREASED 25% FOR THE |
ENSUING YEAR. i
Commtss10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i
On MoTinn THE BOARD APSROVED AN ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT FOR DEED, COVERING THE SEY oF Sec. 15-1
131-57 sy Rosert G, Bock To ANOReEw anp Exie McQuav. :
J
!

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TAX DEED PROPERTY!

Wk of Sec. 31-120-57, soLd To J. H. MaLpert For $400.00. TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE !
ON TIME PAYMENTS,

Lots 7 To 12 Incu., Broek 4, ViLLage oF Cogswerr, sowdp to Freo WirLey ror $12,00. Terws CASH

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DE=D 1SSUED To ANDREw AND Exte McQuay, COVERING THE SE} oF Sec. i
15-171-57, SAME HAVING BEEN SOt.D UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL. i

THE FOLLOWING BILILS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAtD 8Y THe BoArD:
War, No.
25252 ARTHUR SPaNDE, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN Less W. Tax 20.7 $215,65 [
2525% Lawrence Braxke, LABOR tess W, tax 11.7 300.76 F
25254 RoserT THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN tess W, Tax 15,25 247.80
25255 CrLirForo LeHmann, LABOR 22.50
252656 Leonaro G, Wame, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK Less W, tax 1.20 118.80
26257 Freo Wauu, Jr., ASS1STING IN BANGS CONTROL WORK 15,001
2r258 Leon F, AvLrson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax 16,92 ok .58
25259 Otto Bitz, LABOR 24.50
25260 Ravy KoTcHian, TRUGKING, ETC. LEss W, Tax 4.16 72.34 %
25261 MeLvin LANORETH, TRUCK1 NG ress W, tax .65 &4, 15
25262 H, C. Loupew, TRUCK ING ress W, Tax .80 82.57
25263 Pever WaLoera, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2.88 224,82
25264 Anton Zupon, BLACKSM ITH WORK AND SUPPLIES 258.30
25265 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES %08.55
25266 Mursav's ImpLemenT Co., GAS, OtL AND REPAIRS 6l4.86
25267 D. D. MarauetTe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mavy [0 To June 7 63.82
25268 Harry Kierer, SERV ICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, Mav 10 To June 7 130.87
25269 Ewmer WaLsteap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMmMissioNER, May H§ To June T 119.02
25270 V. 0. MarsHaLL, saLary anp exPenses as Co. Engineer Less W, tax 1,08 194,36
25271 R. D, MarswaLe, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less W, tax  3.37 19.13
25272 M. M, Viek, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN Less W, Tax .20 19.80
25273 L. R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES 107.35
25274 Warter C. King, mttEaGe As State's ATToRrney 37.48
25275 J. H, HoHaus, sErRviCes anp ExeEnsEs As VETERan's Service OFFicER tess W, Tax 5,38 135.62
25276 James A, FLaa, SALARY AND ExPENSES AS County Acent ress W, Tax 1.00 164,67
25277 Jov Knovrn, cLERICAL SERvICES < County AgentT  tess W. Tax 13.05 121,95
25278 Mrs, Evasne Witwiawms, SALARY as COUNTY NURSE tess W, Tax 14,30 126.36
25279 Mrs. M, O, Peterson, MILEAGE AND exPENSESs As JuveniLe OFFicer 57.45
25280 HaRRY ANDERSON, SALARY AS JAN)TOR Less W, Tax 1.50 148,50
25281 CHarres L. Heacocxk, SHARPEN ING LAWNMOWER 4,00
25282 Lars HoLew, DRAY ING 28.00
25283 FLovbp Bocarous, ASS13TING IN BaNGs CONTROL 37.50
25284  RoeerT CarrENTER, ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL Less W, tax 2.28 65.22
25285 Rosert W, EmcH, ASS1STING IN BaNnGS CONTROL Less W, tax .75 74.254
25286 Ewmer Foss, ASS1STING IN Bangs coNTROL 45,00
25287 HaroLbp Heumer ASSISTING IN BANGS CONTROL 22.50
25288 CaLvin J, OLsown, ASSISTING IN Bangs ConTROL Less W, Tax 15.75 134,25
25289 N. A, ScHNEIDER, AssIsSTING IN Bangs conTROL Less W, Tax .82 81,68
25290 Jonn O, Skoaen, ASS1STING IN Bangs CONTROL tess W, tax 6.00 gh.00
25201 GorRpoN STEWART, ASSISTING IN Bangs cONTRoL Less W, tax 1.12 111,38
25202 Gene THomesoN, ASSISTING IN BaNss CONTROL ress W, tax 5.20 77.30
25293 Sarsent County NeEws, PusLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 102.28
25294 Tue GLoee-Gazerve Printing Co., SUPPLIES 386.49
25295 KnigHT PrinTing Co., SuPPLIES TR
25296 Tue Lawvers Co-Op PysiListing Co., LAW BOOKS 360.00
25207 West PusBLisHiNg Co., LAW BOOKS 57.0014
5298 CosteLro ManuracTuring Co., PAINT BRUSHES 24 U7
25299 C. 0, Dewev Co., SUPPLIES 89,1499
25300 Imperi1AL CHEmicaAL Co., PAINT SUPPLIES 184,259
25301 McHose Mattress Co., MATTRESSES 25,001
25302 Lioecerwono Drua, SURPPLIES 7.08
25303 THompson Yaros, INc., SUPPLIE S 3,189
25304  NortHwesTern Bert TeLeeHONE Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 95.90
5205 Otrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRaMPTON PATROL SHED 1.00
25306 Town or Forvan, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 10.07
25307 Cass Countv Erectric Co-0e, Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM PATROL SHED 3.85
@5308 KotcHian Bros., , GAS, OlL AND SUPPLIES 97.33
5309 KuaLer & Swanson, SUPSLIES 33.30
25310 ScHuLTe-SHannon, Inc., OIL FILTERS AND FAUCET 8.65
25311  STirRuM MoTor & Eouipment Co., SUPPLIES 6.50
P5312 DakoTa TracTor & Equipment Co,, SUPPLIES 6.56
5313 NortHwesTern Equiement, Inc., CUTTING EDGES 606.35
25314 Stount MoTor Co., REPAIRS 11.25
P5315 Farmers Union Oire Co., RurLawno, SUPOLIES 62.22
P5316 Stanoaro Ot Co,, SUPPLIES 6.84
P5317 No. Dax. State HigHway DepT., BLUEPRINTS, ETC. 51.86
25318 CrLirr Overvorp PonTiac Co,, Inc., 2 TRUCKS 7,393.00
25319 OrLiver ANDERSON, MILEAGE, SERVISES AND EXPENSES AS PATROLMAN LEss 2,34  260.531
P5%20 Norman Backer, WELDING, LABOR ANM MATERIAL 135.00
5321 ALtHea Rawm Bernaro, RIGHT OoF way IN SE} oF Il & NW oF Sec. 12-130-58 52.00
pP5322 R. E, BRraoLEVY, ORAWING DESIGN AND PLANs S HOM (1) Less W. Tax 49.96 415,66
P5323 Caru E. Down, ENGINEERING SERVIcEs FAS S uolt (1) 4o, 85
P52l R, P. Tuomas, ENG INEERING SERvices FAS S BoU (1) Less W, tax .08 106.98
P5325 DonaLp P. VawreeT, WORK ON PLANS FAS S o4 (1) Less W. Tax 4,13 178.83
P5326 LesTer C. Herwman, MAN, TRACTOR AND LOADER 35.00 }




War, No,

25327 Hervan Krarg, INSTALL ING CULVERTS $150.00
25328 Ewer Wyum, ROAD WORK 17.00 -
25329 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT 16.00
25330 Pusric Werrare Boarp oF NorTH DakoTa, a1D TO AGED PERSONS 325,40 ¢ }
25331 Pustic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAkOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 946,754 :
25322 Geo. . DAwsoN, SERVINES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, Mav 10 To June 7 115,27 %

CounTv PAY ROLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR MAY, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 3,166.94

THe Boarp concrupep approving PusLic Werrare BoarD BiLLs, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED PA1D By THE PuBLiC WeLFare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED, FOR THE MONTH oF Mav:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $708.02

SuBs1STENCE 378.00
CasH aD 332.00
Meorcar atp 258.50
M) SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 200.00
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,876.52

; THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warrants Nos. 11,284 1o 11,319 iNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
| 1SSUED WERE ON MOTION APPROVED 8y THE Boaro,

Comm 1SS 1ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE suM OF $500.00 Be TRansFERRED FRoM THE County Poor Funp

to THE SocraL WeLFARE FUND,
CoMmisst1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY!

’ CounTy GENERAL $18,153.88
RoaD 17.076.15

j Poor 14,381,5!

i For THE MONTH OF MARCH3
CounTy GENERAL 1,343.07
County Roap 1,546.03
Poor 849,08 ‘
MoTor VeHicLE 6.81 !

ForR THE MONTH OF APRIL:

CouNTy GENERAL 1,142,31
County Roap 981.56 i
Poor 462,36 .
MoTor VEHICLE 1, 7h2 Ug ;
MoTor FueL 1,443, 38

. For THE MONTH oF Mavs

; CounTy GeNERAL 910.61 :
County Roap 709.68 S
Poor 280.77 :

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5§ o'cLoCk, P, M., SINE DIE,

i Mol f

CHairman, !

etz ) |

Aup 1 TOR,

Forman, N. Dak. JuLv 5, Iglg,

The Boarn oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BoARD AS READ.
N . )
: ON MOoTION THE Boarp APPROVED THE REPORT of SHErRiFr L., R. KerLiNG, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL !
. PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE, IN THE AMOUNT OF $330.59. !
i
: Dr, F. G, Hueearp MeT wiTH THE Boaro tN resarp To County Nurse woRk, i
il
) Commiss10NER KIEFER MOVED THAT THE AP®LICATION oF Roman WALDERA FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD !
L1QUOR OFF AND ON LOTS 20, 2I, 22, BLock 8, ViLLage oF VEDA, BE ALLOWED FOR THE PER10D ENDING Decemeer 31,

,talg,

CommisstoNER DawsoN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

. Peper GueRTSON APRFARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO SETTLEMENT OF COST OF SRIDGE CONSTRUCT-
TION,
i A peLEsaTION FRoM Bowen TownsHiP MET wiTH THE BOARD tN RESARD TO ROAD WORK. '

: Commi sstoner Dawson moveo THAT Geo. Horren, Giimen MaLtrup ano Mrs. A, B, Covsurn BE Re-
APPOINTED Memasrs oF THE Samsent Connty PusLic WeLraRe Boaro rOR TERMS ExpIRING June 30, 1952,

Commissioner Dawson moven THAT THE AppLt~aTion oF O, W, WenLaNOER FOR aN ABATEMENT OF TAXES
on Lots 3 & 4, BLock 6, VivLase oF Delamere ForR THe vear 1947 N THE amounT oF $6.61 anD For THE vear 10UB |
"IN THE AMOUNT oF $6.92 8E ALLOWED, FOR THE REASON THAT SAID PROPERTY HAD BEEN ASSESSED TOO HIGH FOR SA1D
YeARS, )
CommissionER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,



lbaten Jan, 23, 1938,

H. A, RoTunoiise, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30, 1949, saMe HAviIvG BEEN APPROVED By THE STATE's ATTORNEY AS

‘ﬁflu.50 PER MONTH AND MILEARE NOT To exceen $150,00.

L
b MiLes oF HigHway #11), AND SUCH IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE THE ACOUISITION BY THE STATE OF
LANDS FOR RIGHT OF wWAY OR BORROW PITS WITHIN TH1S COUNTY,

Commisstoner Cawson movep tHAT THE CHa1RMAN AND AUDITOR BE DIRECTED TO SIGN SATISFACTION OF A
TRIIST MORTGAGE COVERING LOT | & E£AST ONE-HALF oF 8, Broex 2, ViLuage oF Cavuga ano civen sy Jonun W, Sueoivy,
naTen June 14, 19h0,

: Commtss 10NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR(ED, !

FAGTION OF A TRUST MORTGAGE COVERING N& oF Sec. 33 anp SEY oF Sec. 28-131-57, aiven By FrRee AND Arna SEEMAN, |

Commiss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION ANO SAME CARRIED, !
B

Commisstoner Dawson movep THAT THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JusTices oF Peace J. Y. HoHaus aND

TO FORM, BE APPROVED 8y THE BoarDp,
Commisstoner MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRJIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEGED TO APPORTION PRO RATA THE NUMBER OF NAMES TO BE SELECTED AMONG THE TOwN-

Commi ss1over Dawson movep THAT THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BOoARD AND AUDITOR BE DIREGTED TO SIGN SATI ¢

SHIPS, CITIES AND VILLAGES IN THE Connty FOR JURY DUTY,

ComM1$S10NER KIEFER MOVED THAT IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE PRoVIsions of SEC, 27-0906, THE NuvBER j
OF PERSONS TO BE SELECTED FOR JURY DUTY FROM EACH TOWNSHIP, CITY AND VILLAGE IN SARGENT CounTvy BE AS FOLLOWS

Bowen TownsHiP U4 Marsoe TownsHIP 5 Vivian TowsHie g |
BrampTon M 7  Miwnor N 5  Weser i
Denver " %  Ransom " 6 WaiTe Stone Hiwe 5
DunBAR " 6 Rurtiano ! 4 WiLeey " 5 :
: FormAN Ll 4 Samrrent M Y City oF MiLNnoRr 12 j
HaLe " 9 Suuman K 7  Town or Forman ) |
HarLE M L] 4 SourtH West ¥ 2  Vieease or Cogswery 11 i
HerRMAN " 6§  Tavior " Y4 ViLLace oF Havana 9
Jackson % 3 Tewaukon " 6 RuTLanD ViLLase 7
Kinsston " 1l Verner " 5 Vierace oF Cavuca 5
Vit age oF Gwinner 6

Commisstion=R CoLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ©NTER INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR CooreErATIVE NURSING
seRviceEs wiTH THE STATE DERARTMENT oF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUINSG FISCAL YEAR, AND THAT THE CHAa1rRmAN ofF THE Boarp !
lano THE CounTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTFD TO S1AN NAME.
THE MOTION WAS DULY SECONDED AND CARRIED,

i
i
i
i
|
i

ON moTion THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, e. M., To 9 O'crock, a. M., JuLy 6T, 1049, |

Forman, N. Dak. Jurv 6, Ighg, !

THe Boarn oF County CommisstongErRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i
i

A moTiON was mMaDeE 8y CommissionER KiErFER THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH Tue U, S.

DesarTmENT oF InTERIOR, FisH ann WiLDL1FE SERVICE FOR THE CONTROL OF PREDATORY ANIMALS, MUNTER TO REGF(VE

|
!

Commtss1oNER DAWSON SERONDED THE MOTION AND SAMF CARRIED,
Tue Boarn NEXT PROCFERED To Acerove Pustic Werrare BoarD eieis.

A PETITION SIGNED BY RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS of Saraent CounTy, wAs PRESTNTED To THe BoarD
RSKING THAT A BRINGE BETWEEN SECTIONS § anp 6 1N MiLnoR TowNsHIP BE REPAIRED. !

CommissioNER MARQUETTE MOVEID THAT THE PETITION BE ALLOWED,
CommissioNER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioNER DAWSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED ITS ADOPTION:

,

|

|

!

WHEREAS, The STaTe HigHwavy DepARTMENT CONTEMSLATES THE IMPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUGTION OF A PART !

BF 1TS HIAHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN TH1S COUNTY IN CONNECTION WiTH WHAT 1S KNOWN As HjgHway Frourct F-602(1) (west |

j
"BE IT, THEREFORE, REZSCLVED THAT THIS COUNTY RAY F(FTY SERGENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL COST OF

StICH LANDS, WHETHER ACQUIRED BRY OONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS OR BY DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME , [‘
INCLUDING SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE PAID AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMPROVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF ;
IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER ALLOWABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAw oF EMinenNT DoMatN oF THIS STATE, INCLUDING LANDS AC- |

OUIRED BY 2URCHASE AT WHAT 1S DESMED A REASONABLE VALUATION BY THE STATE HIGHWAV COMMISSIONER. .

BE 1T FURTHER RESCLVED, THAT 1F SA1D LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR HIGHWAY PURPOSES ARE ACQU |RED

By TH1S cOuNTY OR 178 Boarp oF CounTvy COMMISSIONERS FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR Wi TH COUNTY |
Fiinos, THE COUNTY AuDITOR SHALL PRESENT, AS SOON AS CONVENIENTLY MAY BE AFTER SUCH SAYMENT, TO THE STATE :
HigHway DEpARTMENT, PROPER VOUGHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FIFTYy PERCENT (50%) oF THE counTy
FUNDS SO EXPENDED THEREFOR; AND, IF SAID LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE AGQUIRED AND PAID FOR BY THE STA1E, OR 1T§ |
STaTE HicHway DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTY AUDITOR UPON PRESENTATION TO HIM OF A VOUCHER |
puLY CeERTIF1ED By THE STAaTE HigHway ENGINEER OF sA1D StaTe HicHway DEPARTMENT, SHALL, AND HE 1S HEREBY

AUTHORI 2ZED AND DtRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER TO THE STATE HlGHWAV DEPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUNTY WARFRANT QF;
THtS COUNTY FOR FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL TOTAt COST OF SAID LANDS SO 2AID FOR BY THE STATE OR tTs J
State HigHwav DepartmenT.®

COMMISSlONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE, ;
Tve BoARD CNNGLUDED APPROV ING PurLic WELFARE Boaro BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORODERED Pa1D By THE PusLic WeLrare Boarp FOR THE MONTH oF JUNE FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINtSTRATIVE ExPENsE  $6U41,08

SUBS ISTENCE 367.42 f
CasH a1D 355.00 ;
MepicaL a10 197.50 :
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 60.00

ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,621.00 ;



THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH Sociat WeLrare warranTs Nos. 11320 To 11349 incLusive HAD Been

1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY
Commissioner Dawson
Sociat Werrare FunD.
Commiss10NER KigFER

On mMoTion THE Boamo

The Boaro of County
cerT Commissioner WaLsTeaD,

On moTion THE Boaro
DQHQ, AND PROCETDED TO ORGAN|ZE AS

Commisstoner Kierer
- anD EouALIZATION.

THE Boaro,
MOVED THAT THE Sum OF $|,500.00 BE TRANSFERRED FRoM THE PoorR FUND TO THE
SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, P. M., To 9 o'crock, a.m., JuLy 7, lolg,

Forman, N, Dax, duLy 7, Iolg,
CoMM1 SS10NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX-
apJourNeED As Boaro or County Commissioners To 9 o'crock, A. M., JuLy llTH,

BOAFD OF REV'EW AND EQUALIZATION.

movep THAT Geo. C, Dawson BE DEsienaTeD CHatrMAn oF THE Boaro ofF Review

Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

On moTioN R. W, SacsTrom, County AUPITOR, WAS APS0INTED GLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD OF

Review ann EqriaLizaTion,

THE OFFICIAL DATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD IN DUE FORM AND ON
MOT1ON THE BOARD ®ROCEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VAR (-
ous b1sTRIcTs of THE CounTv FOR THE veEar 199,

Tue Boarp rrocE=DED

FACTORY (N EVERY RESPECT AND NO CHANGES WERE DESMED NECESSARY,

i
TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND FOUND THAT THE SAME WAS SAT!S—%

THe BoARD NEXT PROCFEDED TG REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF LOTS AND STRUCTIIRES ON LOTS IN CITIES !
AND VILLAGES AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE FAIRLY AND EQUITABLE, AND NO CHANGES WERE NECESw i

SARY .,

ON moTion THE Boaro

ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY BE LEFT AS EQUALIZED RY f
i

T THE 1LocAaL Boarps oF REVIEW AND EQUALI7ATION IN THE VARIOUS ASSESSMENT OISTRICTS.,

On moTion THe Boarn

ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 otcrock, A, M., JuLy &tH, 10QUg,

Forman, N. Dax. Jury 8, 1649,

The BoarD oF Review anD EQUAL1ZATION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
I

On MoTion THE Boaro

PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTV,

INCLUDED UNDER 1TEMS | T0 17 INCLUSIVE IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED|

THE FOLLOWING CHANGESS

6. Farm ano RancH EquieMeENT?

A. TracToRrs!

Bowen TownsHI®  DECREASED IS%

BraMPTON " " Vo

Denver L i g%

Dunear i INCREASED 18%

Forman n DECREASED 1 7%

Hace " I NCREASED g%

HaRL EM # " 1 7%

Herman u "

JACKSON " DECREASED 124

KinasTon " U 9%

MarBoE " " 10fb

MiLnoR " I NCREASED 124

Ransom " " 36%

RuTia nD i L 5%

SourHd West 1 DECREASED 32%

TaviLor " # 25%

VERNER " coon 10%

Vivian " INCREASED 375%

Weser " i '

Warte Stone Hion DECREASED 17%

WyLLeY " ] |5% ;

Mrinor CrTy INCREASED g0%

Town ofF Forman " 60%

ViLLage or CogsweLL " 160%

ViLLage or Havana i I

RuTLAnD ViLLAce DECREASED 46%

Vittage oF Cavuca INCREASED 2008

ViLLAGE OF GWINNER  DECREASED 37%

B. SEPARATORS!

Bowen TownsHIP  1NCREASED 120%

BRaMPTON u " 5%

Dunear " " o

Forman " DECREASED 33%

Hare " INCREASED 100k

HarLem " " 95% |
i

Jackson

DECREASED us%



Kingston TownsHiP  DECREASED 10%
"

-~ MiLvoRr I NCREASED 105%
l Ransom " DECREASED Leg ]
' i RuTLAaND " " 50% i
- SARGENT " INCREASED 00% !
SHUMAN " " hod ]
Tavior o " heg i
TEwaUKON " DECREASED 30% i
VERNER n " 6o%
Vivian " INCREASED 375% ;
Weser " DECREASED Yob
Wayte Stone Hiwo INCREASED 90%
WiLLey " "

On moTion THE BoArD ADJOURNED AT § o'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., JuLy 9, Iglg,

Forman, N, Dak. JuLy 9, lolg,

i
1
il

Tue Boarp orF Review anp EquALIZATION MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT , WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EX-’E
cerT ELMER WALSTEAD. AND UPON MOTION PROCEEDED TO EQUALIZE AS FOLLOWS?

(

| C. ComsineS: } i
‘ Bowen TOWNSHIP  DECREASED 27%
BrampTON " INCREASED ho% §
Denver " DECREASED 1% :
Forman " " 157
HaLe " INCREASED 1% !
HarLEM " " go% .
— HERMAN [t} [ 30% "!
Jackson " DECREASED 30% §
KinGgsTON " INCREASED 12% i
MarBoE LI DECREASED | g% !
My LnOR " " 10% r;
RaNsoM " INCREASED 90% )
RutLano " " Lok il
SARGENT " U yob |
SHUMAN " " 35% i
Soutd West U DECREASED 65% !
Tavior " " Yob :
TEwaUKON " INCREASED 18% ‘
ERNER U DECREASED 30% i
Vivian " IncREASED  1000% p
Weser y " 2 i
WHiTe Stone HiLw DECREASED 20% 11
WiLLey ] " 18% i‘
City oF MyLnoR t NCREASED 300% i
Town or Forman DECREASED 37% b
ViLLase oF Havana INCREASED 3006 !
RutLano ViLrLace DECREASED 37%
ViLease oF Cavusa | NCREASED 100% !
ViiLLAGE oF GWwiNNER  DECREASED 7% i

D. ALL OTHER FARM MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS, WaGONS, HARNESSES, ETC.!

Bowen TownsH te I NCREASED |OO%
Diinsar " " 2
- FormaN " " i
Herman " " Tood
Jackson " " 25%
MiLnor " "
RansoM " DECREASED 10%
RuTLanD " INCREASED 5%
TavLoR H DECREASED 25%
) TEWAUIKON " INCREASED l20%
VERNER " " 20%
Vivian " " 100% ‘
VWeser " " 35% |
Waite Stone HiLl " 2 ‘
- 7. HousEHOLD FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT AND APPI IANCESS
Bowen TownsH 19 INCREASED IOO%
Forman " " Lok
HaLL " DECREASED 0k
Herman " INCREASED 30%
Mareoe " DECREASED 20k 3
MiLnor " INCREASED 25k !
Ransom " " 20% l
RuTLano " " Yo% /
Tewauxon " " 80% A
Vivian " " ook !
WiLLey " " 90%
L 11, A, BuLx 01L AND STATION EQUIPMENT!

i

Viteage or Havana INCREASED 100% zl
|

l

15, ELevaTors, WaAREHOUSES, AND OTHER STRUCTURES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON LEASED SITES! |
i

KingsTon TownsHie INCREASED 20%
Ransom " " 508 i
Vivian " " 10% f
Wierey " " 15%




ViLLace oF CogswELL INCREASED 0%
RuTLAND ViLLAGE " 15%

On MoTiON THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VAR|OUS

DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | 10 |7 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED N THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS E£QUALIZED BY THE
LocaL Boarps or Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD As READ,

On moTion THE Boaro apdourmed AT 5:30 o'crock, P. M,, SINE DIE.

. q%@%wm/\
W

CHA I1RMAN .,

SECRETARY,

Forman, N. Dak. Jury t1, lIchg,

THF: Boarp oF COUNTV COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO APPRA ISE LAND NFEDED FOR RIGHT OF WAY FOR PRoJeCT F 692 (1) (west 6
miLes orF No. 1),

Uson RETURNING TO Forman, THE Boarp conrFeErred wiTth Division Encineer D, E, SMiTH, 1IN REGARD To!
RIGHT OF WAY MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS HAD BEEN AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID

BY THE
BoArD As ForLLows?
War. No, !
25362 ARTHUR SPaNnDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, rtax 22,32 210,78k
25363 Farvers Unton Ose Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 584,99 K
25364  JoHn ScHupar, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, rtax 13,67 123,13
25365 Rosert L, Tuaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 11,17 215.63K
25366 Peoer GuerTson, CONSTRUCTING BRIDGE 1IN TEWAUKON TOWNSHIP 1,4%99.00 %
25367 Kovcrian Bros., GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 126.46 %
25368 Leen F, ALrson, SERV ICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2.82 119,58
25369 Rav KotcHian, TRUCKING Less W, Tax 25.20 1g4.50K
25370 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 6.3 29741 %
2537 MeLvin LanDRETH, TRUCK ING ress W, tax 8.61 202.89 %
‘25372 HaLvor Lee, TRUCKING GRAVEL w7, 12k
25373 H, C, Loupen, TRUCKING Less W, tax 16.80 191,91 K
25374 Peter WaLpERa, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN vess W, tax 2,18 2ug.g82f
5375 Weser's Semvice Station, GAS, O!L AND GREASE 101.ug X
P5376 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 289.93 K
25377 V. D, MarsHacrt, saLary & expenses as County Encineer Less W, Tax 8,58 323,38 R
P5378 R. U, MarsHaLL, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less W, tax 11.82 60.18%
25379 H. M, Viex, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN 30.00}t
25380 James A, Fraa, SALARY AND ExPENSES AS County Agent ress W, vax 1,00 225,34+
25381 Jov Kwnouw, CLERICAL SERVICES ~ CouNTY AgenT Less W, tax 13,05 121.95{
25382 OrviLLe BereH, TRUCK ING GRAVEL 312,30k
25383  MclaugHLiN Service StaTion, GaS 10.61%
25384 L, R, Keruing, SHeriFF, M{LEAGE AND EXPENSES 61,138
25385 Lictie V. Bowser, mMiLease as SupT. oF ScHooLs FOR QUARTER ENDING JunE 30 101.00 ¢
27386 J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES AND EXPENSES As VeTeran's Service OFrFicer anp JusTice oF THe Peace L
rers  Less W, Tax 6,64 “42.26#
25387 Mrs. ELaive WiLLiams, saLary as County Nurse Less W, Tax 14,31 |26.’+3£
25388 Mrs, M, O, PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A5 Juventie Commissioner 38.59
25389 HarRrRy ANDERSON, SALARY AS JAN(TOR Less W, tax .50 148,50
25790 SARAENT County News, puBLISHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 43,93
25391 Saracent County TeLier, PRINTING NOTICES 35.00
P5392 Tue Grose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 215,071
25393 C, 0. Dewev Co., SUPSLIES 145,05
25394 ForvAN IMPLEMENT WELDING AND SU>2LIES 13,10 F
P5395 Gamere Store, SUPPLIES 4,93
25396 lweeriaL Cuemicar Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 195,55 &
25397 Tue Parawax Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES 13.95(
25398 Nortuwestern Bert TeLeeHons Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERV{GE 85.00
25309 Minor Tereprone Co., CALLS 6.191
25400 State Fire & Tornapo Funo, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE 383,081
25401 BrameTton Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 76.72*
25402 Farvers Union Oin Co., RuTLano, GAS AND SUPPLIES 118,63 %
25403 Stanparo OtL Co., SUPPLIES 14f,82%
2540k Horren Garase, GAS AND SUPPL IES tu 15K
25405 DaxoTa MoTOR saLEs, BATTERY 19.lp <
25406 Daxota TracTor & Eourement Co., REPA IRS 88,31 %
25407 NoRTHWESTERN EqirtPMENT, Inc. , REPAIRS 281,21 ¢
25408 NortuwesTERN SHecT & Iron Yorks, WiRE ROPE 93,00
26409 MiLnor Imerewent Co., SUPPLIES 13,80 %
25410  LeacH Lumeer Co., 208TSs AND LATH 7,165
2Ru1! Bert E. Anperson, LABOR 39,60k
2512 A W, Davys, LABOR AND USE OF CAR 3U.00"
25413 Wa, Riooer, LABOR 46,001
2641l Leroy Grarum, SPRAYING WEEDS 16.00%




CoLLECTIONS FOR THE

Commiy sstoneER Dawson
SINKING FUND To THE CounTy GENERAL
Commiss1oNER KieFER

Commissioner Dawson
L10UOR OFF AND ALt oF Brock |, Mrs,
Decemser 3!, 1649, se aeeroOvED.
i Commissioner KiEFeR

THE CoUNTY AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT WiTH THE CounTy TREASURER, Jury 1, 1949, |

i
|
War. No.
25415 Mrs, Veva Giaser, GARAGE RENT $16.00K
25416 Mrs. JoHN YaLDERA, GRAVEL MATERIAL 22,750
25417 ART Brown, CHECKINA GRAVEL tess W, tax 9.85 I54.85K
25418 OLiver Anperson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 2.28 225.&2%‘
25419  CrLarence Harrr, MAN AND TRACTOR 10,00 %
25420 CrLicrorp KnuTson, TRUCKING GRAVEL 382, 1
2R421  ChariLes Lenmann, TRUCKING GRAVEL 294,60
25422 Orvis SiLsETH, TRUCKING GRAVEL 320. 76‘
125h23 ELmer Wyum, USE OF MACHINERY AND OPERATOR 141, 00%
125U2L4  Cass County ELectric CoomeraTive, INC., LIGHT aND POWER 7.70?
125425  Town oF FORMAN, SEWER RENTAL AND WATER 10.07%
25426 H, O, DVSTE & Son, TICKING 5,38
2527 Pusiic "etrare Boaro or NorTH DakoTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS £58.96f
25428  PysLic Weurars Boaro orF NortH Daxorta, AI1D To DERENDENT €HILDREN 1,086. 751
25429 G. B, CoLewmAN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissionER, Mav 10 To Juty |1 170,79 ¢
25430 0. D, MarqueTTte, SERVICES AND MIL=AGE as CowmissioneRr, June 10 Yo Juuy i 97.57!
25431 ELmer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MiteaGE AS Commissioner, June 9 To Jury 1 80.52<
25172 Harry KIEFER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Comm rsstoner, June 13 70 Jurvy 1! 113,01
25433 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Sommissioner, June [0 1o Jury 11 106.25
25434 Ovrer TaiL Power Co.. LIGHT AND POWER - BRAMPTON SHED 1,00}
254735  Tuomeson Yarns, INC. SUPPLIES 475K
25476 Waiting's, REPAIRS FOR TVRPEWRITER 3,508
25437 NorTH Dakora State Higuway DERARTYMENT, BLUEPRINTS 46,08
25440 H, A, RotHHousE, JusTice oF THE Peace Fees 1,00k
CounTv eav RoLL, SALARIES OF CouNTY oFFic1ALS, ETC., PAID IN JUNE Bv AUDITORS WARRANTS 3,!66.9M¢

vAR10US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE!

GeENERAL $1,801.50 |
Roap ano Bringe 242,09 ‘
Poor 214,66 :

MOVED THAT THE suM ofF $!,870.36 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE INTEREST AND
FUND,
SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED., i

MOVED THAT THE AL ICATION OF KATHRYN RILEY FOR LICENSE To SELL HARD 4
Nettie RiLev' AnoiTion, ViLlaGE oF GENESEO, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING
\

SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING F1SCAL YEAR WHICH HAD i
BEEN FILEO BY THE VARtous CounTy OFFICIALS,

AND BEGAN WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY COUNTY BUDGET. i

HtS LEOGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANCES

1IN THE VARIOUS FUNDS?

COUNTY GENERAL
LIABILITIES:

| GeneErAL GOVERNMENT?
. L

GeNERAL $7,865.87
Roao anp Briose 16,849.22
PooRr 18,726, 34
MoTor Ve ioLe 18,795.67
MoTor FueL 5,438.52
EMERGENCY 4, 062.79

3.

Assessep varuaTion - 1948, $7,632,152.00

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHaeTer 11-23 oF THe 1943 Reviseo Cooe, TtHe Boaro uson
MOTION RROCEEDED TO MAKE AN ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YFAR, ACCORDING TO BUDGET REQUESTS
FILED wiTH THE CounTy AUDITOR BY THE VARIOUS OFFICIALS, AND WHICH WERE ON MOT|ON ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS!

HeaLTH AND SaNiTaTiON?

CounTv Boarp $6,000.00 PueLic HeatTH Nurse
County AumiTor 7,700.00 Boarp oF HeaLTH
County TREASURER 6,995.00
ASSESSORS 700.00 Totaw « .o ..
State's ATToRNEY 5.:260.00 4 agmicuLTure & Economic DeveLopmenT:
CoroNER 800.00
DisTrier Court ,500.00 CounTy AGENT
County CourT 3,165.00 Feperat Home Aom, & Y-H
Crerk oF CouRrT 2,095.00 Cornty Farr Grounos
JusTice Court 100.00 PrREDATORY ANiMAL ConTROL
MainTeEnancE oF CourTHOUSE 4,500.00 Bangs Drisease ano T, B, Catvie ContRoL
LIGHT, WATER, FUFL AND SUPPLIES 2,700.00 T
JAN I TORS 3,000.00 OTAL & &« ¢ & o o
EXAMINATION FEES 200.00
PusLisHiNg & PrinTing NoTices 1,100,00 5. ReLisr anp CHaRITIESS
ELEcTions 500,00 S W
octar WeLrare
Books, Stationery, OFF1cE suPaLIES 200.00 Ouo A;E ASSTSTANCE
PostacE, TELEGRAPH, EXPRESS 400,00 Aro 16 DemmnoenT ChiLOREN
Vitar StatisTics 25.00 0 Chart
v Service OFriceER 2,000.00 THER “HARITIES
METERANS I'OO0.0 Care oF County Insane
| SCELLANEOUS _1,000.00 g ge oF County FeesLE-MINOED
ToTaL s $49,940.00 Care oF County TuBZRCULAR
2. ProTteEcTION To PErsons AnD ProreRrTY: TotaL . . o . . . . ...
SHERIFF $6,315.00 .
ReaisTer oF Deeps 5:660.00 6. Eoucation:
Workmen's ComeensaTion INs, 00.00
ProsERTY | NSURANGE 500.00 SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHOOLS . . . .
Insant Tv Boaro 400.00 TOTAL APPROPRIATICNS GENERAL FUND
MaynTENANCE OF CounTy JarL 100.00 NarranTs aND CrLAtms ouTsTanDING
SOARDAND 8U=°LIES rorR PRISONERS | 328.08 INTERSM FunD
uventLe OFFicer N 00.0
TOTAL & ¢ v & ¢ o e e e 0 . $'u,SO0.00 TOTAL LIABILITIES, GENERAL FUND .

. $169,516.69

t
|
i
|
1

$2,2qs.oo§
1,075.00 |
. $3,373.00
!
$4,695.00
150.00 |
1,800.00 i
375.00"
200.00 |

e oo e .o . 87,2200 oo!
b
|

$23,623, ooI
8,000.00 |
13.936.00

200.00
1,200.00
500.00 |

300.00 |

$47,759.00 |

$6,1466.00
$129,558,00 ;
4,958,69 |
35,000.00




RESO!IIRCES:
CASH BALANCE . & v v v v « « o o« . $28,022.12

ESTIMATED TAX COLLECTIONS - PRIOR YEARS . ., . 7,000.00 .
ESTIMATED OTHMER COLLECTIONS .+ + & o .« o . 13,000.00 '
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESOURCES, GENERAL FIND e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e $u8.022.12(
REQUIRED TAX LEVY UNDER BUDGET ESTIMATES, GENERAL FUIND ., ., . . . . . .+ + . . . $121 4ok, 57
ROAD AND BRIDGES ‘
LIABILITIES:
APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE  $102,000.00
WARRANTS AND 7LAIMS OUTSTANDING . . . . . . 9,826.01
InTertm Funo . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED LIABILITIES - ROAD AND BRIDGE APIND . . . . . . . . $137,826.0l
RESOURCES:
CasH satance, Roap, Brinee, MoTor VeWicre & Gas Tax runos ,  $U2,522,38
EstiMaTED PRIOR YEARS TAX COLLECTIONS e e e e e e e 3,000,00
ESTIMATED OTHER COLLECTIONS PO v e e e e e e 1,000.00
EsTIMATED RECEIPTS - MoTor VedicLe & Gas Tax FuNDs . . . . 140,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED RESCHRCES, ROAD AND BRIDGE FI'ND . . . . . v + . . $86,522.38
. REQUIRED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIDGE FND . . . . . . + & v & « « « o « « . . $51,303.63:
PROPOSED TAX LEVY, ROAD AND BRIOGE FUND . . . . . . . v v v « & « « v +« « . $25,000.00
EMERGENCY FIND:
A Levy or | MiLL as auTHorizeD Av CuapTer 57-1528 or Ttue 943 R, C, asproXIMATELY . . . . $8,000.00i
GRAND TOTAL OF TAX IEVIES FOR THE YEAR Ighg - ESTIMATED . . . . . . . . . . . . .$154 kgl 57

CommisstonER COLEMAN MOVED TYAT THE FORCGOING PROPOSED BUDGET BE APPROVED AND THAT THE BOARD
mzeT AucusT 2no, 1649, AT THE HOUR OF 2 o'cLoCK, P, M., FOR THE PURPOSE OF HOLDING A PUBLIC HTARING ON THE
PROPOSED TAX LEVIES FOR THE vEaR lOMG, AND ALSO TO MAKE THE LEVY FOR SAIC YZAR, AND THE CounTy AupiTor was
JINSTRUGTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE COUNTY To THAT EFFECT.

Commicsioner Dawson SECONDED THE MOTION ANG SAME CARRIED.

On MoTion THE Boarp ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'ctock, P, M., To 9 o'crook, a. M., AususT 2, tglg,

DY e AL

CHa 1RMAN,

AuDtToR,

Forman, N, Dak, Ausust 2, Iglg,

Tue Boaro oF CounTv COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=!
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, '

i THE MINUTES OF THE 1LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,
Mrs. Aanes King MET WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO MEDICAL AID FOR RELIEF CLIENTS,

ComMM1SS10NER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE CHA1RvAN Of THE BoarD AND THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE ANTHORIZED
AND DIREGTED TO S1GN MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT wiTH THE STaTe HiazHway DerarTmenT, covering FASP-S holt (1)

(CoasweLL, NORTH To STIURM),
CoMM1SSI1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MR. G1LBERT Movius MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

Mr, H, Henorickson, REPRESENnTInG THE Dawxota TRacTorR & Equi=ment Co., CONFERRED wiTH THE Boarp
IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT,

! Drs. F. G. Huesaro ano J. E, WiTTERS MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO FEE SCHEDULE FOR PRO-
FESSIONAL SERVICES, |

Tue BoarD PROCEEDED To ArsRoVE PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLS,

CHas. GLASSEROF THE GLAsSER BRiDGE CoMPANY, CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO BRIDGE
MATTERS,

ON MOTION THE COUNTV AUF!ITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO RUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER,
CALLING FOR SEALED 810§ FOR CLEANING OUT B1=CounTty DrRAIN No. 3 1N KingsTon TOWNSHIP BY EXGAVATING APPROX|= :
mMateLy 18,560 Cu. Yps., OF DIRT 01T OF SAtD DRAIN.

Bins To BE OPENED AT 2 o'cLock, P, M., SepT. 6, 19U49,

THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO GONSIDER THE VARIOUS TAX LEVIES PROPOSED FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL VYFaR,

I7 was MOVED AND THE MOTION WAS SECONDED AND CARRIED, THAT THE SUMS HEREINAFTER STATED OR SO
MUCH THEREOF AS MAY BE NECESSARY, ARE HEREBY APSROPRIATED FROM THE FUNDS IN THE CounTy TREASURY HEREINAFTER
INDICATED FOR THE F15CAL YEAR BEGINNING Jury ), 1049 anp enoineg June 30, 1950



19lq,

THE AMO!'NTS STATED

"“HaRRY ANDERSON

From THE County GENERAL FUND
From THE Countv Poor runD
From THe County Roap ano BRIDGE FUND

ToTAL A®PROPRIATIONS

CommissioNeR CoLEmMAN MOVED THAT
CONS IDERED AT THE MEETING OF Toe Boarp Jury t!, 1049, TakiNG 1NTO CONSIDERATION THE AUD|TORS REPORT OF UN-
COLLECTED TAXES AND BALANCES ON WAND, AND IN VIEW OF THE FACT THAT THE CounTv BUDGET HaD BESN APPROVED 1N
IN THE FOREGOING MOTION, THAT THERE BE LEVIED ON ALL REAL AND PERSONAL SROPERTY
CotiNTy OF SARGENT, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS FOR THE vear (9U9:

County GeneraL

County Poor

County Roap anp Brioge
Emergency Funo - | Mive

ToTaL LEVY

$83,799.00
45,759.00
102,000.00

$231,55%.00

IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE ESTIMATES OF

IN

$90,000.00
30,000.00
25,000.00
8,000.00

$153,000.00

CommisstonER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

INDEBTEDNESS AND EXPENSE

THE

Commtssioner Dawson moveo THAT EarL Larson BE HIReD As CourTHonse JaniTOR, BEgINNING SepT, |,

Commiss10NER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SaME CARRIED,

Commtssioner CoLEMAN MoVED THAT THE County AunITOR BE INSTRUCTTP To NOTiFy WM. CaARLEN AnD

Comm18S1ONER KIEFER SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING 8I1LLS WERS AUNITED AND ON MOT!ON ALLOWED AND ORDERTD PAID 8Y THE BDARD:
War, No,
25468 Lawrence Brarxe, LABOR Less W, tax  $2.U9
25469 ArTHUR SeanoE, STRVIGES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 21,38
25470 Rosert THAVER, STRVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 1.85
25471 Rav KoTcuian, TRUCK ING Less W, tax 22,64
25172 MeLvin LanORETH, TRUCK I NG Less W, tax  7.97
25473 H. C. Loupen, TRUCKING Less W. Tax 16,24
25&7“ KoTerian Bros., GAS, OllL, SUPPLIES AND LABOR
25475 Murrav's IMPLEMENT, GAS AND SUPPLIES
25476 Weser's Service STaTion, GAS, TUSES AND LABOR
25477 Leon F. Arrson, OPERATING MOWER Less W, tax 11,78
25478 HaroLb McLAUGHLIN, OPERATING MOWER, ASSIGNED To HaroLd MclausHLIN FOR su=eLtes By L, ALFsoN
25479 Joun J. ScHupar, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 14,31
25480 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES
25481  Harry KiEFER, seRVICES & MiL=AGE As Commisstioner, JuLy |2 to Aug. 2
25482 D, D, MaraueTTe, services & MiLeagce as Cowmrssioner, dJutv 12 To Aug, 2
25483 Ewmer WaLsTead, servicEs & MiLeace A5 Comwissioner, JuLy 28, 29 & Aua. 2
orugl G, B, CoLeman, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Jury 12 To Aua. 2
25485 OL)veR ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 2.28
25486 Grasser Brioce Co., BRIDGE REPAIRS
25487 Harrvy SussensuTH, LUMBER AND SUPPLIES
25488 L, R. KerLing, SHERIFF, MILFAGSE FOR JuLy
25489 L. R. Kerving, MEALS FOR PRISONERS
25490 WarTer C. King, MILEAGE AS STaTE's ATTORNEY
25491 J. H, HoHaus, SERVicES AND EXPENSES ASs VeTEran's Service OrFiceR Less W, tax 6,64
25492 James A, Fraa, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS County Agent Less W. Tax 1,00
25493  Jov Knovt, CLERICAL SERVIGES - CounTy AGeENT Less W. Tax 13.05
2549k Mrs. Evaine WiLtiawms, saLARY as Countvy Nurse Less W, tax 18,79
25495 F, G. Hueearp, M. D., services anD miL=ace as Sup'T Boaro oF HealLTH ano viewing 80DV OF
| Roesrt O'NerL
25496 Vincent Bavo, OFF 1CE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT COURT
25497 Harry ANDERSON, SALARY AS JANITOR ress W, tax 1.50
25u98 Mrs. W, A, CarLen, WASHING FOR JAIL
2509 S, H, Reese, BADGES
25500 SarceNT County News, . PURLISH1MG COMM 155 10NERS PROGEED INGS AND OTHER PRINTING
25501 The Grose-Gazette PrinTing “o., SUA2LI1ES
25502 KnisgHT PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES
25503 WesTt PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL
25504 NorTHwesTERN BerL TeverHoNE Co., LOCAL AND TOLL $ERVICE
25505 C. 0. Dewev Co., PAINT AND SUPSLIES
25506 Forman FURNITURE, SUPPLIES
25507 Forman IMPLEMENT, PARTS AND LABOR
25%08 ImperIAL CHEmicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES
25509 THomeson YarDs, Inc., SUPPLIES
25510 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER
25511 Otrer Tare Power Co., LIGHT AND 20WER
275512 SecrReTARY OF STATE, SESSION LAWS
25513 Cass County ErLectric Co-Op, Inc., LIGHT
25514 BrameTon Otw Co., GAS AND O1L
25515 Farmers Union 01 Co., Ruteano, SUPPLIES
25516 Stanoaro OtL Co., GAS AND SUPPIIES
25517 NorTuwestern EQui=menT, INC., SUPPLIES
25518 Nortawestern SHEeT & Iron Works, CULVERT BANDS
25519 NowrTH DaxoTa STATE PeniTeNnTIARY, ROAD MARKZRS
25520 ELLingson Harpware Co., SUPPLIES
25521  SarsenT County SorL ConszrvaTion DisTRICT, MACHINE WORK
2R522 HaroLn MelauaHuin, GAS
25R23 L. F, BereH, MOV ING ROCKS
PER2L ARTHUR BRoww, CHECKING GRAVEL Less W, tax M4
25525 OrviiLLe BereH, TRUCKING
25526 Faep CHRISTENSEN, TRUCK ENG
25527 CrLtrroro KnuTson, TRUCKING
25528 Orvis SILSETH, TRUCKING
25529 Harotp McLavaHuin, TRUCKING, ASSIGNED B8y ORvis SsLseTH

THAT THEIR SERVICES AS JANITORS IN THE COURTHOUSE WILL NOT BE REQUIRED AFTER AucusT 31, 1949,

$246.26
216.22
182,65

170.86!

199.03
18%.06
192.30

57.07!

127.62
t4g . 4g
16.9%
126.99

273, 13%

78.47
74.05
25.72
66.00
225.87
300.00
206.16
131.86
2,00
12,60
143,36
143,36
121.95
150.21

£4.00

16.00/

148,50
5.00
10.26
fok. 89
287.04
25.13
36.00
85.20
122,37
19.96
16,33
216.90
2.15
10.07
14l 28
30.25
3.85
108.54
50.80
19.25
.70
25.05
4 o7
2.%0
.00
|5,7u
5.25
43,21
28.80
23.40
73.70
33.u9
9.03

NP R R R

=)

X

FERTER

e Sl o T e e

FRTR A

TR AR AR

A A A A

A TR A A T N A A A AN A A

s

=




W

“War, No.

25530 °

25531
25532
25533
2553l
25535
25536
25537
25538
-25539
255l0
25541
2552
25543
el
2rE4E
2556
25547

PeTer WaLbera,

L, E, MarsHALL,

R. D, MarshaLL,

V. O, MarsHaLL,
Mrs. Vzva Graser,
CarLton E, ForDveE,
Terrance McManon,
Grace W, D,
James OxTomv,

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W, tax  5.70
ENG INEERING SERVICES
SERVICES AS RODMAN tess W, 1ax  7.80

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENGINEER LEss W, Tax 6.68
GARAGE RENT

RIGHT OF wavy IN S} oF Sec. 31-131-58

RIGHT oF way IN N& oF 6 ano NWE oF See. 5-130-58
RIGH OF wav tn Sk oF Sec. 32-171-58

RIGHT oF wav 1n NEX of Sec. 5-130-58

ARTHUR J. PiekeLL, RIGHT oF wav In NWE 3-130-58; SWL 343 N3 U3 SL oF Sec, 33-131-58

ArcHie R. Pickeld,
Eumer L, Bentson,

RoserT W, Hemminger,
Emma C, QuasT, Aom.,

RIGHT OF wav 1n SES ZU-131-58 & NEX Sze. 3-130-58
RIGHT oF wav 1N S5 Sec. 35-131-58

RIGHT OF wavy 1N NWE Sec. 2-13%0-58

RIGHT oF wavy N NEZ 2-130-58

Craus CoroT PeTer QuasT, KeiTH STaLTer, Guaroian, RIGHT oF way In NWE 1-170-58
PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DakcTa, A1D TO AGED SERSONS
PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NoRTH DawoTA, A1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

HoFrLen Garage,

GAS AND SUPPLIES

CouNnTy PAY ROLL, saLARtes ofF CounTy OFFICIALS, ETC,, FOR JULY, PAID By AUD I TORS WARRANTS

The Boaro concruoed apsroving PusLic Wewrare Boaro sivLs,
ORDERED PAtD B8y THE PusLic Werrare Boarp FORT

HE PURPOSES STATED FOR THE MONTH OF JuLy!

AoMINISTRATIVE Expense $612,43

$23U, 30K
hg, nox
40.95 <
300, 14 <
16.00 <
197.75%
256.90%
160.20 <
231,15«
570.30
105.45 %
169.95 %
116,60«
112,30k
ug Lok
634,50k
983,75k
21.94x
3,245.50,

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

SUBS 1STENCE 218,00
CasH atD 328,00
MebrcaL aio 5.00
MisceLLaNEOUS PAYMENTS 220.75
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1.384.18
THE ABOVE SAYMENTS FOR WHiCH SoC1AL WELFARE WARRANTS Nos. 11,350 To 11,381 IincLusive, HAD

BEEN 1SSUED, WEFE ON MOTION AP ROVED 8Y THE BoArD,

CoLLECTIoNS FOR THE vartous COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF JunEes

CounTy GENERAL $1,801.50
Roap 242,09
PooRr 214,66

On MoTioN THE Boarp AP2RrvED THE REPORT oF SHERIFF L, R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
'PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JuLY, IN THE AMoUNT ofF $60,19,

ON mMoTion THE BoaRD apJournED AT 6 o'cLoek, P, M., To 9 o'cLock, a. ™., SeepTemeer 6, 19lig,

e A NP4
/ATTES, e

L

%/ W ot

THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECIAL SESSION,

AUuDITOR,

Forman, N. Dax, Aucust 3, lola,

CALLED By THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT ExcEPT CoMMISSIONER Dawson,

TUNITY To

A PETITION WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD SIGNED 8Y COURTHOUSE EMPLOYEES, ASKING FOR AN OPPOR- !
Discuss wiTH THE Boarp THE DismissaL oF HarRry AnDERSON anD Wv, CARLEN, COURTHOUSE JAN!TORS,

THE PETITION WAS SIGNED BY THE FOLLOWING!

A MAJORITY OF THE COURTHOUSE EMPLOYEES ATTENDED THE SESSION AND A GENERAL D1SCUSSICN FOLLOWED

WaLTer King

Lower. Ouawo

A, B, CurisTIANSEN J. H. HoHaus

H, J. SeaverT R, W, SarsTrom
Yvonne NewLson R. J. BeTTing
Licure V. Bowser EpttH Mclaen
Nina D, ARGERSINGER  ARDIS JacoBson
ELane Wivr1ams L. R, KemLing
Orar NunoanL Ruevy M, NunoawL

Caseper Smepsrub

AN WHICH SEVERAL OF THOSE PRESENT EXPRESSED THEIR SENTIMENTS AND OPINIONS,

No action was Taken By THe Boarp,

On MoT1on THE Boaro ADJOURNED,

CHa1RMAN. i

/7 AUD1TOR,

CHA1RMAN ., H

Z



